
Excess Expenditure 
Appropriation (1980) 

fNo. 9 of 1983 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 9 of 1983 

Date of .Assent: 8th April, 1983 

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of moneys 
aggregating nine million, five hundred and fifty-three 
thousand, two hundred and forty-nine kwacha required 
for the services of the Republic during the financial 
year ended on the 31st December, 1980. 

[15th April, 1983 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure 
Appropliation (1980) Act, 1983. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic 
during the financial year ended on the 31st December, 1980, 
of moneys indicated in respect of those services in the third 
column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the 
moneys appropriated for the services by the Appropria,tion 
Act, 1980, and the Supplementary Appropriation (1980) 
Act, 1982, is hereby approved. 
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Smgle copiu of thia Act ,nay be obtaimed from the G01Jernmenl Primer, 
P.O. Bo:i: 30136, Lusaka. Pri,ee 10n. 
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SCHEDULE 
(SliCl,um 2) 

2 

Service 

REOURBENT EXPRNDITUm!: 
National .Assembly 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs: 

Headquarters .. 
Missions Abroad-Lubwnbashi 
Missions Abroad-Weahington 
Missions Abroad-Cairo .. 
Missions Abroad-Kinshasa 
:Missions Abroad-Moscow 
Missions Abroad-Peking .. 
Missions Abroad-Rome 
Missions Abroad-Lagos 
Missions Abroad-New Delhi 
Missions Abroad-Jeddnh . . . . 

Personnel Division (Office of the Prime Minister): 
Directorate of Ma.npower Development a.nd Training 

Ministry of Finance: 
Government Stores Department .. 

National Commission for Development Planning (Office of the 
Prime Minister): 

Headquart.ers . . . . . . 
Ministry of Labour and Social Services: 

Labour a.nd Factories 
Ministry of Health: 

Southern Province 
Ministry of Works and Supply: 

Headquart.ere 
Buildings Department 
Printing Department 
Office Equipment l\1e.intenance Service 
Mechanical Services Department .. 

Ministry of Tourism: 
Hotels Board 
Munda Wanga Botanical Gardens 

Ministry of Education and Culture: 
Headquarters 
Regional Headquarters 
Primary Schools 
Secondary Schools .. 
Culture Department 

Ministry of Le.ode and Natural Resources: 
National Parke and Wildlife Services 

Ministry of Agrioulture and Water Development: 
Department of Agriculture . . . . . . 
Department of Water Affairs 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Copperbelt Province 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Western Province 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
En.stem Province 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Luapula Province 

Sun-To-rAL 

3 
Appropria

tion 

K 
185,322 

790,690 
3,710 
1,630 

23,180 
3,006 
2,725 
4,347 

18,732 
14,119 
34,560 

105,561 

34,340 

16,713 

4,338 

10,826 

90.640 

127,426 
298,098 
25,578 

8,348 
1,998,571 

5,196 
92,091 

626,430 
1,064,734 
1,614,768 

618,369 
137,703 

0,896 

106,968 
74,965 

120,433 

2ae,os1 

165,380 

51,207 

8,717,741 
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2 

Servioe 

0.il'l'liL Exl'mm� 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs .. 
M:iniatry of Youth and Sport: 

Youth Affairs Department .. 
Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources: 

Surveys Department .. 
Office of tho Primo M:iniater: 

Western Provinoo 
Office of the Prime Minister: 

Luapula Province 
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tion 

K 

800,619 

4,1518 

5,601 

16,189 

8,681 

835,508 

9.553,249 
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